financial position that would have occurred if the business combination had been
consummated at the  beginning of the  periods presented, nor  is it  necessarily
indicative of future operating results or financial position.

   These  unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements should be
read in conjunction  with the  historical financial statements  and the  related
notes thereto of Brinker and OTB included herein.

   28

   BRINKER AND OTB

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   BRINKER   OTB
   YEAR ENDED   YEAR ENDED   PRO FORMA
   JUNE 30, 1993  JUNE 14, 1993   COMBINED
   -------------  -------------  -----------

Revenues.....   $   652,943   $   25,615   $   678,558
   -------------  -------------  -----------
Costs and Expenses:
  Cost of Sales.....   180,772   7,072   187,844
  Restaurant Expenses.....   329,159   14,395   343,554
  Depreciation and Amortization.....   36,700   805   37,505
  General and Administrative.....   34,160   2,213   36,373
  Interest Expense.....   --   99   99
  Other, Net.....   (3,661)   (142)   (3,803)
   -------------  -------------  -----------
   Total Costs and Expenses.....   577,130   24,442   601,572
   -------------  -------------  -----------
Income Before Provision for Income Taxes.....   75,813   1,173   76,986
Provision for Income Taxes.....   26,880   203   27,083
   -------------  -------------  -----------
Net Income.....   $   48,933   $   970   $   49,903
   -------------  -------------  -----------
   -------------  -------------  -----------
Primary Net Income Per Share.....  $   0.68   $   0.30   $   0.69(1)
   -------------  -------------  -----------
   -------------  -------------  -----------
Fully Diluted Net Income Per Share.....  $   0.68   $   0.30   $   0.69(1)

[…]

-------------  -------------  -----------

- ------------------------
(1)   The  unaudited pro  forma combined  net income per  share is  based on the
   combined average number of common and common equivalent shares of  Brinker
   Common  Stock and OTB Common Stock outstanding during the period, based on
   the exchange ratio of  0.30 of a  share of Brinker  Common Stock for  each
   share of OTB Common Stock.

   29

   BRINKER AND OTB
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   BRINKER   OTB
   YEAR ENDED   YEAR ENDED   PRO FORMA
   JUNE 30, 1992  JUNE 15, 1992   COMBINED
   -------------  -------------  -----------

Revenues.....   $   519,260   $   21,765   $   541,025
   -------------  -------------  -----------
Costs and Expenses:
  Cost of Sales.....   143,633   6,295   149,928
  Restaurant Expenses.....   268,424   13,045   281,469
  Depreciation and Amortization.....   27,271   520   27,791
  General and Administrative.....   28,635   1,580   30,215
  Interest Expense.....   --   201   201
  Other, Net.....   (3,225)   118   (3,107)
   -------------  -------------  -----------
   Total Costs and Expenses.....   464,738   21,759   486,497
   -------------  -------------  -----------
Income Before Provision for Income Taxes.....   54,522   6   54,528
Provision for Income Taxes.....   18,810   26   18,836
   -------------  -------------  -----------
Net Income (Loss).....   $   35,712   $   (20)  $   35,692
   -------------  -------------  -----------
   -------------  -------------  -----------
Primary Net Income (Loss) Per Share.....  $   0.51   $   (0.01 ) $   0.51(1)
   -------------  -------------  -----------
   -------------  -------------  -----------
Fully Diluted Net Income (Loss) Per Share.....  $   0.51   $   (0.01 ) $   0.50(1)

[…]

-------------  -------------  -----------

- ------------------------
(1)  The  unaudited pro  forma combined  net income  per share  is based  on the
   combined average number of common  and common equivalent shares of  Brinker
   Common  Stock and OTB Common Stock  outstanding during the period, based on
   the exchange ratio  of 0.30 of  a share  of Brinker Common  Stock for  each
   share of OTB Common Stock.

   30

   BRINKER AND OTB
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   BRINKER   OTB
   YEAR ENDED   YEAR ENDED   PRO FORMA
   JUNE 30, 1991  JUNE 17, 1991   COMBINED
   -------------  -------------  -----------

Revenues.....   $   426,848   $   20,609   $   447,457
   -------------  -------------  -----------
Costs and Expenses:
  Cost of Sales.....   122,579   6,158   128,737
  Restaurant Expenses.....   220,882   12,223   233,105
  Depreciation and Amortization.....   21,267   659   21,926
  General and Administrative.....   23,651   2,223   25,874
  Interest Expense.....   348   215   563
  Other, Net.....   (1,543)   164   (1,379)
   -------------  -------------  -----------
   Total Costs and Expenses.....   387,184   21,642   408,826
   -------------  -------------  -----------
Income (Loss) Before Provision for Income Taxes.....   39,664   (1,033)   38,631
Provision for Income Taxes.....   13,565   --   13,565
   -------------  -------------  -----------
Net Income (Loss).....   $   26,099   $   (1,033)  $   25,066
   -------------  -------------  -----------
   -------------  -------------  -----------
Primary Net Income (Loss) Per Share.....  $   0.41   $   (0.70 ) $   0.39(1)
   -------------  -------------  -----------
   -------------  -------------  -----------
Fully Diluted Net Income (Loss) Per Share.....  $   0.40   $   (0.70 ) $   0.38(1)

[…]

combined average number of common  and common equivalent shares of  Brinker
   Common  Stock and OTB Common Stock  outstanding during the period, based on
   the exchange ratio  of 0.30 of  a share  of Brinker Common  Stock for  each
   share of OTB Common Stock.

   31

   BRINKER AND OTB
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   BRINKER   OTB
   TWENTY-SIX WEEKS   SIX MONTHS
   ENDED   ENDED
   DECEMBER 29,   JANUARY 3,   PRO FORMA
   1993   1994   COMBINED
   ----------------  --------------  -----------

Revenues.....   $   389,968   $   17,493   $   407,461
   ----------------  --------------  -----------
Costs and Expenses (1):
  Cost of Sales.....   107,183   4,935   112,118
  Restaurant Expenses.....   196,948   10,915   207,863
  Depreciation and Amortization.....   22,986   1,007   23,993
  General and Administrative.....   20,528   1,787   22,315
  Interest Expense.....   --   105   105
  Other, Net.....   (3,271)   2,061   (1,210)
   ----------------  --------------  -----------
   Total Costs and Expenses.....   344,374   20,810   365,184
   ----------------  --------------  -----------
Income (Loss) Before Provision for Income Taxes.....   45,594   (3,317)   42,277
Provision (Benefit) for Income Taxes.....   16,186   (107)   15,055(2)
   ----------------  --------------  -----------
Net Income (Loss).....   $   29,408   $   (3,210)   $   27,222
   ----------------  --------------  -----------
   ----------------  --------------  -----------
Primary Net Income (Loss) Per Share.....  $   0.40   $   (1.00 ) $   0.37(3)

[…]

OTB's ability to utilize the asset against future earnings.
(3)   The  unaudited pro  forma combined  net income per  share is  based on the
   combined average number of common and common equivalent shares of  Brinker
   Common  Stock and OTB Common Stock outstanding during the period, based on
   the exchange ratio of  0.30 of a  share of Brinker  Common Stock for  each
   share of OTB Common Stock.

   32

   BRINKER AND OTB

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   BRINKER   OTB
   SIX MONTHS ENDED   SIX MONTHS ENDED   PRO FORMA
   DECEMBER 31, 1992  DECEMBER 28, 1992   COMBINED
   -----------------  -----------------  -----------

Revenues.....   $   303,125   $   12,523   $   315,648
   -----------------   --------   -----------
Costs and Expenses:
  Cost of Sales.....   83,493   3,457   86,950
  Restaurant Expenses.....   154,435   7,157   161,592
  Depreciation and Amortization.....   17,084   302   17,386
  General and Administrative.....   16,686   1,233   17,919
  Interest Expense.....   --   14   14
  Other, Net.....   (1,454)   (102)   (1,556)
   -----------------   --------   -----------
   Total Costs and Expenses.....   270,244   12,061   282,305
   -----------------   --------   -----------
Income Before Provision for Income Taxes.....   32,881   462   33,343
Provision (Benefit) for Income Taxes.....   11,417   (2)   11,415
   -----------------   --------   -----------
Net Income.....   $   21,464   $   464   $   21,928
   -----------------   --------   -----------
   -----------------   --------   -----------
Primary Net Income Per Share.....  $   0.30   $   0.14   $   0.31(1)
   -----------------   --------   -----------
   -----------------   --------   -----------
Fully Diluted Net Income Per Share.....  $   0.30   $   0.14   $   0.30(1)

[…]

- ------------------------
(1)   The  unaudited pro  forma combined  net income per  share is  based on the
   combined average number of common and common equivalent shares of  Brinker
   Common  Stock and OTB Common Stock outstanding during the period, based on
   the exchange ratio of  0.30 of a  share of Brinker  Common Stock for  each
   share of OTB Common Stock.

   33

   BRINKER AND OTB

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEETS
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   ASSETS

   BRINKER   OTB
   DECEMBER 29,  JANUARY 3,   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   1993   1994   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ------------  ----------  --------------   ---------

Current Assets:
  Cash and Cash Equivalents.....  $   4,380   $   1,017   $ --   $  5,397
  Accounts Receivable.....   7,508   762   --   8,270
  Assets Held for Sale and Leaseback.....   50   --   --   50
  Inventories.....   7,467   663   --   8,130
  Prepaid Expenses.....   12,966   275   --   13,241
   ------------  ----------  -------   ---------
   Total Current Assets.....   32,371   2,717   --   35,088
   ------------  ----------  -------   ---------
Property and Equipment, at Cost:
  Land.....   93,732   552   --   94,284
  Buildings and Leasehold Improvements.....   244,928   9,652   --   254,580
  Furniture and Equipment.....   154,170   5,658   --   159,828
  Construction-in-Progress.....   20,881   --   --   20,881
   ------------  ----------  -------   ---------
   513,711   15,862   --   529,573
  Less Accumulated Depreciation and Amortization.....   129,841   6,295   --   136,136
   ------------  ----------  -------   ---------
   Net Property and Equipment.....   383,870   9,567   --   393,437
   ------------  ----------  -------   ---------
Other Assets:
  Deferred Costs.....   11,946   916   --   12,862
  Investment in Joint Ventures.....   4,071   --   --   4,071
  Long-term Marketable Securities.....   32,075   --   --   32,075
  Long-term Notes Receivable.....   3,478   240   --   3,718
  Other.....   16,831   1,014   --   17,845
   ------------  ----------  -------   ---------
   Total Other Assets.....   68,401   2,170   --   70,571
   ------------  ----------  -------   ---------
   Total Assets.....  $   484,642   $  14,454   $ --   $499,096
   ------------  ----------  -------   ---------
   ------------  ----------  -------   ---------
   LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current Liabilities:
  Short-term Debt.....  $   2,850   $  --   $ --   $  2,850
  Current Installments of Long-term Debt.....   268   207   --   475
  Accounts Payable.....   35,355   2,910   --   38,265
  Accrued Liabilities.....   49,359   2,789   --   52,148
  Deferred Income Taxes.....   1,566   --   (1,024)(2)   542
   ------------  ----------  -------   ---------
   Total Current Liabilities.....   89,398   5,906   (1,024)   94,280
   ------------  ----------  -------   ---------
Long-term Debt, Less Current Installments.....   3,655   1,081   --   4,736
Senior Subordinated Convertible Debentures.....   --   1,200   --   1,200
Deferred Income Taxes.....   10,471   --   --   10,471
Other Liabilities.....   14,377   1,378   --   15,755
Commitments and Contingencies..... 
Shareholders' Equity:
  Common Stock.....   6,919   85   10(1)   7,014
  Additional Paid-in Capital.....   165,228   7,998   (10)(1)   173,216
  Retained Earnings (Deficit).....   194,594   (3,019 )   849(2)(3)   192,424
   ------------  ----------  -------   ---------
   366,741   5,064   849   372,654
  Less Treasury Stock.....   --   175   (175)(3)   --
   ------------  ----------  -------   ---------
   Total Shareholders' Equity.....   366,741   4,889   1,024   372,654
   ------------  ----------  -------   ---------
   Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity.....  $   484,642   $  14,454   $ --   $499,096
   ------------  ----------  -------   ---------
   ------------  ----------  -------   ---------

- ------------------------------
(1)  Represents  an exchange ratio of .30 of a share of Brinker Common Stock for
   each share of OTB Common Stock.
(2)  To reinstate  the $1,024,000  OTB  current deferred  income tax  asset  not
   recognized  on an  OTB stand-alone  basis due  to the  uncertainty of OTB's
   ability to utilize the  asset against future  earnings; however, the  asset